Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: February 1, 2025

EASTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $17.5975 $3.0093
Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174
EASTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.344 0.846 3.191 5.082 4.136 3.702 5.39 4.38 3.92
HVD 3.25 Half-Gallon 1.172 0.560 1.732 2.759 2.246 2.010 2.92 2.38 2.13
Quart 0.586 0.445 1.031 1.642 1.336 1.196 1.74 1.42 1.27
Pint 0.293 0.328 0.621 0.990 0.806 0.721 1.05 0.85 0.76
Half-Pint 0.147 0.101 0.248 0.394 0.321 0.287 0.42 0.34 0.30
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.038 0.830 2.869 4.569 3.719 3.328 4.84 3.94 3.53
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 1.019 0.547 1.566 2.495 2.031 1.817 2.64 2.15 1.93
Quart 0.510 0.440 0.950 1.513 1.232 1.102 1.60 1.31 1.17
Pint 0.255 0.325 0.580 0.924 0.752 0.673 0.98 0.80 0.71
Half-Pint 0.127 0.099 0.226 0.360 0.293 0.263 0.38 0.31 0.28
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.789 0.809 2.598 4.139 3.369 3.015 4.39 3.57 3.20
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.895 0.547 1.442 2.296 1.869 1.673 243 1.98 1.77
Quart 0.447 0.416 0.863 1.375 1.119 1.002 1.46 1.19 1.06
Pint 0.224 0.306 0.530 0.844 0.687 0.615 0.90 0.73 0.65
Half-Pint 0.112 0.099 0.211 0.335 0.273 0.244 0.36 0.29 0.26
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.667 0.799 2.466 3.928 3.197 2.861 4.16 3.39 3.03
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.833 0.545 1.378 2.196 1.787 1.599 2.33 1.89 1.70
Quart 0.417 0.414 0.831 1.324 1.077 0.964 1.40 1.14 1.02
Pint 0.208 0.305 0.514 0.818 0.666 0.596 0.87 0.71 0.63
Half-Pint 0.104 0.095 0.199 0.317 0.258 0.231 0.34 0.27 0.24
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.172 0.764 1.936 3.084 2.510 2.247 3.27 2.66 2.38
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.586 0.448 1.034 1.647 1.340 1.200 1.75 1.42 1.27
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.895 0.640 1.535 2.445 1.990 1.781 2.59 2.11 1.89
1.00 Quart 0.447 0.375 0.822 1.310 1.066 0.954 1.39 1.13 1.01
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.090 0.915 2.005 3.194 2.600 2.327 3.39 2.76 2.47
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.776 1.281 3.057 4.870 3.964 3.547 5.16 4.20 3.76
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.888 0.709 1.597 2.544 2.071 1.853 2.70 2.20 1.96
1.50 Half-Pint 0.111 0.116 0.227 0.362 0.295 0.264 0.38 0.31 0.28
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint

The Eastern Market Includes:
Counties of - Accomack, Amelia, Brunswick,
Buckingham, Caroline, Charles City, Charlotte,
Chesterfield, Cumberland, Dinwiddie, Essex,
Y Gloucester, Goochland, Greensville, Halifax,
| manison s »“’suwnln Hanover, Henrico, Isle of Wight, James City, King
L i and Queen, King George, King William,
- Lancaster, Lunenburg, Mathews, Mecklenburg,
Middlesex, New Kent, Northampton,
Northumberland, Nottoway, Powhatan, Prince
Edward, Prince George, Richmond,
Southampton, Surry, Sussex, Westmoreland,
York; and Cities of - Chesapeake, Colonial
Heights, Franklin, Hampton, Hopewell, Newport
News, Norfolk, Petersburg, Richmond, South
Boston, Suffolk, Virginia Beach, Williamsburg
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Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: February 1, 2025

WESTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $17.3975 $3.0073
Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174
WESTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.327 0.846 3.173 5.055 4.114 3.682 5.36 4.36 3.90
HVD 325 Half-Gallon 1.164 0.560 1.724 2.746 2.235 2.000 291 237 2.12
Quart 0.582 0.445 1.026 1.635 1.331 1.191 1.73 1.41 1.26
Pint 0.291 0.328 0.619 0.986 0.803 0.718 1.05 0.85 0.76
Half-Pint 0.145 0.101 0.247 0.393 0.320 0.286 0.42 0.34 0.30
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.021 0.830 2.852 4.542 3.697 3.308 4.81 3.92 3.51
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 1.011 0.547 1.558 2.481 2.019 1.807 2.63 2.14 1.92
Quart 0.505 0.440 0.946 1.506 1.226 1.097 1.60 1.30 1.16
Pint 0.253 0.325 0.578 0.920 0.749 0.670 0.98 0.79 0.71
Half-Pint 0.126 0.099 0.225 0.359 0.292 0.261 0.38 0.31 0.28
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.772 0.809 2.581 4.111 3.346 2.995 4.36 3.55 3.17
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.886 0.547 1.433 2.283 1.858 1.663 242 1.97 1.76
Quart 0.443 0.416 0.859 1.368 1.114 0.997 1.45 1.18 1.06
Pint 0.222 0.306 0.528 0.841 0.684 0.613 0.89 0.73 0.65
Half-Pint 0.111 0.099 0.209 0.334 0.272 0.243 0.35 0.29 0.26
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.650 0.799 2.449 3.901 3.175 2.841 4.13 3.37 3.01
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.825 0.545 1.370 2.182 1.776 1.589 231 1.88 1.68
Quart 0.412 0.414 0.827 1.317 1.072 0.959 1.40 1.14 1.02
Pint 0.206 0.305 0.512 0.815 0.663 0.593 0.86 0.70 0.63
Half-Pint 0.103 0.095 0.198 0.315 0.257 0.230 0.33 0.27 0.24
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.164 0.764 1.928 3.071 2.499 2.237 3.25 2.65 2.37
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.582 0.448 1.030 1.640 1.335 1.195 1.74 1.41 1.27
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.886 0.640 1.526 2.431 1.979 1.771 2.58 2.10 1.88
1.00 Quart 0.443 0.375 0.818 1.303 1.060 0.949 1.38 1.12 1.01
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.082 0.915 1.997 3.182 2.590 2.317 3.37 2.74 2.46
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.760 1.281 3.041 4.844 3.943 3.529 5.14 4.18 3.74
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.880 0.709 1.589 2.532 2.060 1.844 2.68 2.18 1.95
1.50 Half-Pint 0.110 0.116 0.226 0.361 0.294 0.263 0.38 0.31 0.28
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint
The Western Market Includes:
Counties of - Albemarle, Alleghany, Amherst,
Appomattox, Augusta, Bath, Bedford,
reano SO Botetourt, Campbell, Carroll, Clarke, Craig,
b (s nmm:“!::::“ Culpeper, Fauquier, Floyd, Fluvanna, Franklin,
) saoisn smon Frederick, Giles, Grayson, Greene, Henry,
N Gnanae m“m‘;l‘\wcmunt‘p{ Highland, Louisa, Madison, Montgomery,
il e ] — o 4. & 7""?::}\ Nelson, Orange, Page, Patrick, Pittsylvania,
4 2o S A ; A O\, NGz . T Pulaski, Rappahannock, Roanoke, Rockbridge,
) '““""”‘j;'.i..u.\\ ) l’“’"”‘f‘ 0%:““"‘"""” %:,;‘;\m"% Rockingham, Shenandoah, Smyth, Spotsylvania,
A AT cmonam ¢ I “:‘l“'m % Z‘f%ms Stafford, Warren, Wythe; and Cities of - Buena
i/ - (;@m (& /et esmamain B ‘6% worfhurtoy Vista, Charlottesville, Clifton Forge, Covington,
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Drckenso W J e S msouen ~ ’mm;r - | i S — : * Lexington, Lynchburg, Martinsville, Radford,
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Virginia State Milk Commission
Presumed Processing, Platform, and Delivered Unit Cost
Effective: February 1, 2025

SOUTHWESTERN MARKET Skim Butterfat
Class | $16.8975 $3.0023
Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174
SOUTHWESTERN MARKET
Weighted Wholesale Delivered Cost Retail Delivered Cost
Raw Average Platform 0-13 14-99 100+ 0-13 14-99 100+
Product Butterfat Size Product Cost Processing Cost cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del. cases/del.
Cost 59.28% 29.64% 16.02% 6% 6% 6%
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 2.284 0.846 3.130 4.986 4.058 3.632 5.29 4.30 3.85
HVD 3.25 Half-Gallon 1.142 0.560 1.702 2.711 2.207 1.975 2.87 2.34 2.09
Quart 0.571 0.445 1.016 1.618 1.317 1.178 1.71 1.40 1.25
Pint 0.286 0.328 0.614 0.978 0.796 0.712 1.04 0.84 0.75
Half-Pint 0.143 0.101 0.244 0.388 0.316 0.283 0.41 0.34 0.30
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.978 0.830 2.808 4.473 3.641 3.258 4.74 3.86 3.45
2% 2.00 Half-Gallon 0.989 0.547 1.536 2.447 1.991 1.782 2.59 211 1.89
Quart 0.495 0.440 0.935 1.489 1.212 1.085 1.58 1.28 1.15
Pint 0.247 0.325 0.572 0.912 0.742 0.664 0.97 0.79 0.70
Half-Pint 0.124 0.099 0.223 0.354 0.288 0.258 0.38 0.31 0.27
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.729 0.809 2.538 4.043 3.290 2.945 4.29 3.49 3.12
1% 1.00 Half-Gallon 0.865 0.547 1.411 2.248 1.830 1.638 2.38 1.94 1.74
Quart 0.432 0.416 0.848 1.351 1.100 0.984 1.43 1.17 1.04
Pint 0.216 0.306 0.523 0.832 0.677 0.606 0.88 0.72 0.64
Half-Pint 0.108 0.099 0.207 0.329 0.268 0.240 0.35 0.28 0.25
Bulk - Multi QT|
Gallon 1.606 0.799 2.406 3.832 3.119 2.791 4.06 331 2.96
Skim 0.50 Half-Gallon 0.803 0.545 1.348 2.147 1.748 1.564 2.28 1.85 1.66
Quart 0.402 0.414 0.816 1.300 1.058 0.947 1.38 1.12 1.00
Pint 0.201 0.305 0.506 0.806 0.656 0.587 0.85 0.70 0.62
Half-Pint 0.100 0.095 0.195 0.311 0.253 0.227 0.33 0.27 0.24
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.142 0.764 1.906 3.036 2.471 2.212 3.22 2.62 2.34
Buttermilk 3.25 Quart 0.571 0.448 1.019 1.623 1.321 1.182 1.72 1.40 1.25
1.00 Half-Gallon 0.865 0.640 1.505 2.397 1.951 1.746 2.54 2.07 1.85
1.00 Quart 0.432 0.375 0.807 1.286 1.046 0.936 1.36 1.11 0.99
3.25 Half-Gallon 1.062 0.915 1.977 3.150 2.564 2.294 3.34 2.72 243
Flavored 1.50 Gallon 1.720 1.281 3.001 4.781 3.891 3.482 5.07 4.12 3.69
1.50 Half-Gallon 0.860 0.709 1.569 2.500 2.035 1.821 2.65 2.16 1.93
1.50 Half-Pint 0.108 0.116 0.224 0.357 0.290 0.260 0.38 0.31 0.28
6.00 Half-Gallon
Eggnog 6.00 Quart
6.00 Pint
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Virginia State Milk Commission

Effective: February 1, 2025

Raw Product, Shrinkage, and Assessment Costs

Eastern Market

Western Market

Southwestern Market

Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat
Class | $17.5975 $3.0093 Class| $17.3975 $3.0073 Class | $16.8975 $3.0023
Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174 Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174 Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174
HVD HVD HVD
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) (5/1b) Torat ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.268058 $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.272594 $0.266058 $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.270594 $0.261058 + $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.265594
Butterfat  Unit Size g}::l) Conv(.I:;vlctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T;;::; Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T$(;'|::|) Conv(.I:)a:tor Raw Cost
GAL X 8.60000 = $2.344 GAL X 8.60000 = $2.327 GAL X 8.60000 = $2.284
HGAL x 430000 = $1.172 HGAL x 430000 = $1.164 HGAL x 430000 = $1.142
3.25 Qr $0.272594 X 2.15000 = $0.586 3.25 Qr $0.270594  x 2.15000 = $0.582 3.25 Qr $0.265594  x 2.15000 = $0.571
PT x 107500 = $0.293 PT x 1.07500 = $0.291 PT x 1.07500 = $0.286
HPT x 0.53750 = $0.147 HPT 0.53750 = $0.145 HPT x 0.53750 = $0.143
Lowfat - 2% Lowfat - 2% Lowfat - 2%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/10) TOTAL ($/1b) (8/10) ($/1b) ToTAt ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.232642 $0.003441 + $0.000395 = $0.236477 $0.230642 $0.003441 + $0.000395 = $0.234477 $0.225642 + $0.003441 + $0.000395 = $0.229477
Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsl;tllaal) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T:;I:I) Conv(.I:)a ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (Ts‘;tlzl) Conv(.l :)a ctor Raw Cost
GAL x  8.62000 = $2.038 GAL x 862000 = $2.021 GAL x 8.62000 = $1.978
HGAL X 4.31000 = $1.019 HGAL X 4.31000 = $1.011 HGAL X 4.31000 = $0.989
2.00 QT $0.236477 x 215500 = $0.510 2.00 QT $0.234477 x  2.15500 = $0.505 2.00 QT $0.229477 x 215500 = $0.495
PT X 1.07750 = $0.255 PT X 1.07750 = $0.253 PT X 1.07750 = $0.247
HPT X 0.53875 = $0.127 HPT X 0.53875 = $0.126 HPT X 0.53875 = $0.124
Lowfat - 1.5% Lowfat - 1.5% Lowfat - 1.5%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) Torat ($/1b) (5/1b) ($/1b) TOTAL ($/1b) ($/16) ($/1b) ToTAt
$0.218475 $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.222030 $0.216475 $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.220030 $0.211475 + $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.215030
Butterfat  Unit Size :;;::I) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (TSD;IZI) Conv(.“:jactor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T$°/tI:|) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost
GAL X 8.62000 = $1.914 GAL X 8.62000 = $1.897 GAL X 8.62000 = $1.854
HGAL x 431000 = $0.957 HGAL x 431000 = $0.948 HGAL x 431000 = $0.927
1.50 Qr $0.222030 X 2.15500 = $0.478 1.50 Qr $0.220030 x 2.15500 = $0.474 1.50 Qr $0.215030 x 2.15500 = $0.463
PT x 107750 = $0.239 PT x 107750 = $0.237 PT x 107750 = $0.232
HPT x 0.53875 = $0.120 HPT x 053875 = $0.119 HPT x 0.53875 = $0.116
Lowfat - 1% Lowfat - 1% Lowfat - 1%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) Tomt ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTA ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL
$0.204308 $0.002880  + $0.000395 = $0.207584 $0.202308 $0.002880 + $0.000395 = $0.205584 $0.197308 + $0.002880 + $0.000395 = $0.200584
Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsl;tlzl) Conv(.l ll:;ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (Ts’;tI:I) Conv(.l:;:\ctor Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size (T;;::I) Conv(.l :; ctor Raw Cost
GAL x  8.62000 = $1.789 GAL x  8.62000 = $1.772 GAL x  8.62000 = $1.729
HGAL x 431000 = $0.895 HGAL x 431000 = $0.886 HGAL x 431000 = $0.865
1.00 Qr $0.207584 x 215500 = $0.447 1.00 Qr $0.205584 x  2.15500 = $0.443 1.00 Qr $0.200584 x  2.15500 = $0.432
PT X 1.07750 = $0.224 PT X 1.07750 = $0.222 PT X 1.07750 = $0.216
HPT x 0.53875 = $0.112 HPT 0.53875 = $0.111 HPT x 0.53875 = $0.108
Skim - 0.5% Skim - 0.5% Skim - 0.5%
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
($/1b) ($/1b) (5/1b) Torat ($/1b) (5/1b) ($/1b) ToTAL ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ToTt
$0.190142 $0.002600  + $0.000395 = $0.193137 $0.188142 $0.002600 + $0.000395 = $0.191137 $0.183142 + $0.002600 + $0.000395 = $0.186137
Butterfat  Unit Size :;}::I) Conv(.I:)actor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (Tsc;t“a,l) Conv(.":)a ctor Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size (T:;IZI) Conv(.I:)a ctor Raw Cost
GAL x 8.63000 = $1.667 GAL x 863000 = $1.650 GAL x 863000 = $1.606
HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.833 HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.825 HGAL X 4.31500 = $0.803
0.50 Qr $0.193137 x 215750 = $0.417 0.50 Qr $0.191137 x  2.15750 = $0.412 0.50 Qr $0.186137 x 215750 = $0.402
PT X 1.07875 = $0.208 PT X 1.07875 = $0.206 PT X 1.07875 = $0.201
HPT X 0.53938 = $0.104 HPT X 0.53938 = $0.103 HPT X 0.53938 = $0.100




Virginia State Milk Commission
Raw Product, Shrinkage, and Assessment Costs
Effective: February 1, 2025

Eastern Market Western Market Southwestern Market
Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat Skim Butterfat
Class | $17.5975 $3.0093 Class| $17.3975 $3.0073 Class | $16.8975 $3.0023
Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174 Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174 Class Il $11.6000 $2.9174
Flavored - HVD Flavored - HVD Flavored - HVD
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.268058 + $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.272594 $0.266058 + $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.270594 $0.261058 + $0.004141 + $0.000395 = $0.265594
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 8.00000 = $2.181 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.165 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.125
HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.090 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.082 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.062
3.25 Qr $0.272594 X 2.00000 = $0.545 3.25 Qr $0.270594  x 2.00000 = $0.541 3.25 Qr $0.265594  x 2.00000 = $0.531
PT x 1.00000 =  $0.273 PT x 100000 =  $0.271 PT x 100000 =  $0.266
HPT x 050000 =  $0.136 HPT x 0.50000 =  $0.135 HPT x 050000 =  $0.133
Flavored - Lowfat Flavored - Lowfat Flavored - Lowfat
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.218475 +  $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.222030 $0.216475 + $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.220030 $0.211475 + $0.003160 + $0.000395 = $0.215030
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost | Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 800000 = $1776 GAL x 800000 =  $1.760 GAL X 800000 =  $1.720
HGAL X  4.00000 = $0.888 HGAL X 4.00000 = $0.880 HGAL X 4.00000 = $0.860
1.50 Qr $0.222030 x  2.00000 =  $0.444 1.50 Qr $0.220030 x  2.00000 =  $0.440 1.50 Qr $0.215030 x  2.00000 =  $0.430
PT X 1.00000 = $0.222 PT X 1.00000 = $0.220 PT X 1.00000 = $0.215
HPT x 0.50000 = $0.111 HPT X 0.50000 = $0.110 HPT X 0.50000 = $0.108
Eggnog Eggnog Eggnog
Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment Net Class | 2% Shrink Assessment
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b) ($/1b)
$0.345975 + $0.005682 + $0.000395 = $0.352051 $0.343975 + $0.005682 + $0.000395 = $0.350051 $0.338975 + $0.005682 + $0.000395 = $0.345051
Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor Total Conv. Factor
Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost |Butterfat  Unit Size Raw Cost
($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib) ($/1b) (Ib)
GAL X 8.00000 = $2.816 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.800 GAL X 8.00000 = $2.760
HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.408 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.400 HGAL X 4.00000 =  $1.380
6.00 ar $0.352051  x  2.00000 =  $0.704 6.00 at $0.350051 x  2.00000 =  $0.700 6.00 ar $0.345051 x 200000 =  $0.690
PT x 1.00000 =  $0.352 PT x 100000 =  $0.350 PT X 100000 =  $0.345
HPT x 050000 =  $0.176 HPT x 050000 =  $0.175 HPT x 0.50000 =  $0.173




